## INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids will be accepted by the Jasper County Commission for contract cleaning services for one year for the Jasper County Annex I, 115 North Lincoln and 125 North Lincoln, Carthage, Missouri, and the Carthage Courthouse, 302 South Main, Carthage, Missouri, and Annex 2, 123 South Main, Carthage, Missouri.

Bids will be opened Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. Bid specifications can be obtained by contacting the Jasper County Commissioners' Office, 417-237-1025. To inspect the locations please contact Jay Clemens, 417-818-9508.

All sealed bids must be on original company letterhead and mailed or hand delivered exclusively to the Jasper County Commissioners' Office on or before the date and time provided in the notice. The Jasper County Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to accept the lowest or best bid. Proof of Liability Insurance and Workmen's Compensation Insurance will be required prior to letting of bid.

Equal Opportunity Employer.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County Commission at the office in Carthage, Missouri this 15th day of November 2024.

Darieus K. Adams Western District Commissioner

(To be published in the Sarcoxie Record beginning Wednesday, November, 20, 2024.)